6/4/2021



Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H21000221946 3)))



H210002219463ABC.

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

	Division of Co	: (850)617-6383	0 <u>1</u> 5 015	2
	Fax Number	. (0)0/01/-0303		
From:				Z.
	Account Name	: CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY		÷
	Account Number	: I2000000195	·	
	Phone	: (850)521-0821	inc.	R
	Fax Number	: (850)558-1515	; 7 7 1	
				ڢ
				36
•Enter	the email addres	s for this business entity to be used for futu	ire 🗂	σı
ann	nual report maili	ngs. Enter only one email address please.**		

FOREIGN PROFIT/NONPROFIT CORPORATION HILLTOP SOCIAL CLUB, INC.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$70.00

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu



PH 12: 05

1- NUL 1203

1.

٠

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO **CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN FLORIDA**

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 617.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT IT'S AFFAIRS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

Hilltop Social Club, Inc.

(Name of corporation: must include the word "INCORPORATED" or "CORPORATION" or words or abbreviations of lil	œ.
import in language as will clearly indicate that it is a corporation instead of a natural person or parinership if not so contain	ned
in the name at present. "Company" or "Co." may not be used as a corporate suffix by a nonprofit corporation.)	

(If name unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corporate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida)

2.	New Jersey (State or country under the law of which it is incorporated)	3)	(FEI number, if applicable)	
	July 13, 2016	ç	Perpetual	

(Date of duration, if other than perpetual) (Date of Incorporation) Upon registration 6.

(Date first conducted affairs in Florida if prior to registration. See sections 617.1501 & 617.1502, F.S. to determine penalty liability.)

7. 535 Mountain Avenue, New Providence, NJ 07974

(Principal office street address)

the second second

701 Maiden Chocie Lane, Baltimore, MD 21228

	(Current maning address, in different)			
8.	See attached	0.15	2021	
(Purpose(s) of a	corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in the state of Florida	·	HUG	b j
9. Name and str	eet address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)		Ļ	
Name:	Corporation Service Company		AM	
Office Address:	1201 Hays Street		يو ب	\sim
	Tallahassee, Florida 32031		36	
	(City) (Zip Code)			

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Corporation Service Company	Bernda	8 Alum
By:	. Anancas	Carl Carl Carl Carl Carl Carl Carl Carl
(Re	egistered agent's signa	lure)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12. For initial indexing purposes, list names, titles and addresses of the primary officers and/or directors [up to six (6) total]:

A. DIRECTORS

Chairman	Craig Karczmer Name:		Chris Emmett
⊡Vice Chairman	Address:	⊡Vice Chairman	701 Maiden Choice Lane
Director	New Providence, NJ 07974	Director	Bahimore, MD 21228
Fresident			
□Vice President		□Vice President	
Secretary	DTreasurer	Secretary	Treasurer
Other:	[] Other:	Other:	[] Other:
□Chairman	Name:	Chairman	Name:
∐Vice Chairman	Address:	Vice Chairman	Address:
Director	Baltimore, MD 21228	[]]Director	
[]]President		[] President	9
Vice President		🗋 Vice President	
Secretary	Treasurer	G Secretary	Treasurer
[]Other:	C Other:	Other:	[]Other:
□Chairman	Michael McCormick	Chairman	Name:
 Uice Chairman 	2781 Siena Lakes Circle Address:		
EDirector	Naples, FL 34109		
President		□ President	
□Vice President		□Vice President	
	Treasurer		Treasurer
ElOther:	Other:	[]Other:	Other:

NOTE: <u>Important Notice:</u> Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

13	(Signature of Chairman, Vid Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the application)
14.	Chris Emmett, Secretary (Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATION FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION

HILLTOP SOCIAL CLUB, INC.

PURPOSE(S) OF CORPORATION AUTHORIZED IN HOME STATE OR COUNTRY TO BE CARRIED OUT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA

Hilltop Social Club, Inc. (the "Club") is a non-profit corporation organized for the purpose of creating a social environment and sense of community for the members of the club, the employees or management and their guests of specifically identified Continuing Care Retirement Communities managed by Erickson Senior Living In furtherance of this purpose, the Club may obtain and maintain applicable licenses issued by a state agency which controls alcohol regulation, enforcement and safety, authorizing the purchase, storage and service of alcoholic beverages to members of the Club, their families, the employees and their guests. It will be operated as a social organization, exclusively for pleasure and recreation. No part of the net earnings of the Club shall inure to the benefit of any individual member thereof.

CSC TRANSQ1

STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY DIVISION OF REVENUE AND ENTERPRISE SERVICES SHORT FORM STANDING

HILLTOP SOCIAL CLUB INC. 0101041650

I, the Treasurer of the State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the above-named New Jersey Domestic Non-Profit Corporation was registered by this office on July 13, 2016.

As of the date of this certificate, said business continues as an active business in good standing in the State of New Jersey, and its Annual Reports are current.

I further certify that the registered agent and office are:

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY PRINCETON SOUTH CORPORATE CENTER, SUITE 160, 100 CHARLES EWING BLVD EWING, NJ 08628



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at Trenton, this 3rd day of June, 2021

Slat on Mun

Elizabeth Maher Muoio State Treasurer

Certificate Number . 6119716269 Verify this certificate online at

https://wwwl.state.nj.us/TYTR_StandingCert/JSP/Verify_Cert.jsp